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Center Name Address Phone
Center 
Hours

Business 
Rep

Veterans 
Rep Program Type Area

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Kanab 
Employment 
Center 

 468 East 300 
South Kanab, 
UT 84741 

 435-
644-
8910 

 Monday-
Friday 8am to 
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Spanish Fork 
Employment 
Center 

 1185 North 
Chappel Drive 
Spanish Fork, 
UT 84660 

 866-
435-
7414 

 Monday-
Friday 8:00 
am to 5:00 
pm 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Vernal 
Employment 
Center 

 1050 West 
Market Drive 
Vernal, UT 
84078-2399 

 435-
781-
4100 

 Monday-
Thursday 
8:00am to 
5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Junction 
Employment 
Center 

 550 North 
Main PO Box 
127 Junction, 
UT 84740 

 435-
577-
2443 

 Monday and 
Wednesday, 
9:00am - 
4:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - Manti 
Employment 
Center 

 55 South 
Main Suite #3 
Manti, UT 
84642 

 435-
835-
0720 

 Monday - 
Friday, 8:00 
a.m. - 5:00 
p.m. 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Clearfield 
Employment 
Center 

 1290 East 
1450 South 
Clearfield, UT 
84015 

 1-866-
435-
7414 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - Delta 
Employment 
Center 

 44 South 350 
East Delta, UT 
84624 

 435-
864-
3860 / 
866-
748-
1471 

 Monday - 
Friday, 
8:00am - 
5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Heber City 
Employment 
Center 

 69 North 600 
West Suite C 
Heber City, 
UT 84032 

 435-
654-
6520 

 Monday-
Friday, 
8:00am - 
5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 



Workforce 
Services - 
Tooele 
Employment 
Center 

 305 North 
Main Street 
Tooele, UT 
84074 

 1-866-
435-
7414 

 Monday-
Friday 8:00 
am to 5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - Price 
Employment 
Center 

 475 West 
Price River 
Drive Price, 
UT 84501 

 435-
636-
2300 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - Lehi 
Employment 
Center 

 557 W State 
Street Lehi, 
UT 84043 

 866-
435-
7414 

 Monday-
Friday 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Provo 
Employment 
Center 

 1550 North 
200 West 
Provo, UT 
84604 

 801-
526-
0950 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Nephi 
Employment 
Center 

 625 North 
Main Nephi, 
UT 84648 

 435-
623-
1927 

 Monday-
Friday, 
8:00am - 
5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Cedar City 
Employment 
Center 

 176 East 200 
North Cedar 
City, UT 
84720 

 435-
865-
6530 

 Monday -
Friday 8:00am 
to 5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Blanding 
Employment 
Center 

 544 North 
100 East 
Blanding, UT 
84511 

 435-
678-
1400 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - South 
Davis Center 

 763 West 
700 South 
Woods Cross, 
UT 84087 

 866-
435-
7414 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - Park 
City 
Employment 
Center 

 1960 
Sidewinder 
Drive Suite 
103 Park City, 
UT 84068 

 435-
649-
8451 

 Monday-
Friday, 
8:00am - 
5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - St. 
George 
Employment 
Center 

 162 North 
400 East 
Building B St. 
George, UT 
84770 

 435-
674-
5627 

 Monday-
Friday 8:00 
am to 5:00 
pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Logan 
Employment 
Center 

 180 North 
100 West 
Logan, UT 
84321 

 866-
435-
7414 

 Monday - 
Friday, 8:00 
AM - 5:00 
PM 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Brigham City 
Employment 
Center 

 138 West 
990 South 
Brigham City, 
UT 84302 

 1-866-
435-
7414 

 Monday-
Friday, 
8:00am to 
5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Ogden 
Employment 
Center 

 480 27th 
Street Ogden, 
UT 84401 

 866-
435-
7414 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Midvale 
Employment 
Center 

 7292 South 
State Street 
Midvale, UT 
84047 

 801-
526-
0950 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - Loa 
Employment 
Center 

 18 South 
Main PO Box 
267 Loa, UT 
84747 

 435-
836-
2406 

 Tuesday and 
Thursday, 
9:00am - 
4:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Metro 
Employment 
Center 

 720 South 
200 East Salt 
Lake City, UT 
84111 

 801-
526-
0950 

 M-F 8:00am 
to 5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Panguitch 
Employment 
Center 

 665 North 
Main PO Box 
61 Panguitch, 
UT 84759 

 435-
676-
1410 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Emery County 
Employment 
Center 

 550 W. Hwy 
29 PO Box 
859 Castle 
Dale, UT 
84513 

 435 
381-
6100 / 
877-
505-
8296 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - South 
County 
Employment 
Center 

 5735 South 
Redwood 
Road 
Taylorsville, 
UT 84123 

 801-
269-
4770 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Direct Services 

 140 East 300 
South Salt 
Lake City, UT 
84111 

 801-
526-
9400 

 Monday-
Friday 8am to 
5pm 

 No  No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Richfield 
Employment 
Center 

 115 East 100 
South 
Richfield, UT 
84701 

 435-
893-
0000 

 Monday-
Friday, 
8:00am to 
5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Moab 
Employment 
Center 

 457 Kane 
Creek 
Boulevard 
Moab, UT 
84532 

 435-
719-
2600 

 Monday 
through Friday 
8:00am to 
5:00pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Roosevelt 
Employment 
Center 

 140 West 
425 South 
330-13 
Roosevelt, UT 
84066 

 435-
722-
6500 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 Yes  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Department of 
Workforce 
Services - 
Beaver 
Employment 
Center 

 875 North 
Main PO Box 
1138 Beaver, 
UT 84713 

 435-
438-
3580 

 Monday -
Friday 8:am to 
5:pm 

 No  Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  


