American Job Center Finder

Job Center Finder

Center Name	Address	Phone	Center Hours	Business Rep	Veterans Rep	Program Type	Area
Department of Workforce Services - Kanab Employment Center	468 East 300 South Kanab, UT 84741	435- 644- 8910	Monday- Friday 8am to 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Spanish Fork Employment Center	1185 North Chappel Drive Spanish Fork, UT 84660	866- 435- 7414	Monday- Friday 8:00 am to 5:00 pm	Yes	No	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Vernal Employment Center	1050 West Market Drive Vernal, UT 84078-2399	435- 781- 4100	Monday- Thursday 8:00am to 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Junction Employment Center	550 North Main PO Box 127 Junction, UT 84740	435- 577- 2443	Monday and Wednesday, 9:00am - 4:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Manti Employment Center	55 South Main Suite #3 Manti, UT 84642	435- 835- 0720	Monday - Friday, 8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Clearfield Employment Center	1290 East 1450 South Clearfield, UT 84015	1-866- 435- 7414	Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Delta Employment Center	44 South 350 East Delta, UT 84624	435- 864- 3860 / 866- 748- 1471	Monday - Friday, 8:00am - 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Heber City Employment Center	69 North 600 West Suite C Heber City, UT 84032	435- 654- 6520	Monday- Friday, 8:00am - 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Services - Delta Employment Center Department of Workforce Services - Heber City Employment	East Delta, UT 84624 69 North 600 West Suite C Heber City,	866- 748- 1471 435- 654-	8:00am - 5:00pm Monday- Friday, 8:00am -			Center	

Workforce Services - Tooele Employment Center	305 North Main Street Tooele, UT 84074	1-866- 435- 7414	Monday- Friday 8:00 am to 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - Price Employment Center	475 West Price River Drive Price, UT 84501	435- 636- 2300	Monday - Friday 8am- 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - Lehi Employment Center	557 W State Street Lehi, UT 84043	866- 435- 7414	Monday- Friday 8am - 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - Provo Employment Center	1550 North 200 West Provo, UT 84604	801- 526- 0950	Monday- Friday 8am- 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - Nephi Employment Center	625 North Main Nephi, UT 84648	435- 623- 1927	Monday- Friday, 8:00am - 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - Cedar City Employment Center	176 East 200 North Cedar City, UT 84720	435- 865- 6530	Monday - Friday 8:00am to 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - Blanding Employment Center	544 North 100 East Blanding, UT 84511	435- 678- 1400	Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - South Davis Center	763 West 700 South Woods Cross, UT 84087	866- 435- 7414	Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm	Yes	No	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - Park City Employment Center	1960 Sidewinder Drive Suite 103 Park City, UT 84068	435- 649- 8451	Monday- Friday, 8:00am - 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - St. George Employment Center	162 North 400 East Building B St. George, UT 84770	435- 674- 5627	Monday- Friday 8:00 am to 5:00 pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center
Department of Workforce Services - Logan Employment Center	180 North 100 West Logan, UT 84321	866- 435- 7414	Monday - Friday, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center

ir -	11		1			·	
Department of Workforce Services - Brigham City Employment Center	138 West 990 South Brigham City, UT 84302	1-866- 435- 7414	Monday- Friday, 8:00am to 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Ogden Employment Center	480 27th Street Ogden, UT 84401	866- 435- 7414	Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Midvale Employment Center	7292 South State Street Midvale, UT 84047	801- 526- 0950	Monday- Friday 8am- 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Loa Employment Center	18 South Main PO Box 267 Loa, UT 84747	435- 836- 2406	Tuesday and Thursday, 9:00am - 4:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Metro Employment Center	720 South 200 East Salt Lake City, UT 84111	801- 526- 0950	M-F 8:00am to 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Panguitch Employment Center	665 North Main PO Box 61 Panguitch, UT 84759	435- 676- 1410	Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Emery County Employment Center	550 W. Hwy 29 PO Box 859 Castle Dale, UT 84513	435 381- 6100 / 877- 505- 8296	Monday- Friday 8am- 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - South County Employment Center	5735 South Redwood Road Taylorsville, UT 84123	801- 269- 4770	Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Direct Services	140 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111	801- 526- 9400	Monday- Friday 8am to 5pm	No	No	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Richfield Employment Center	115 East 100 South Richfield, UT 84701	435- 893- 0000	Monday- Friday, 8:00am to 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	

Department of Workforce Services - Moab Employment Center	457 Kane Creek Boulevard Moab, UT 84532	435- 719- 2600	Monday through Friday 8:00am to 5:00pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Roosevelt Employment Center	140 West 425 South 330-13 Roosevelt, UT 84066	435- 722- 6500	Monday- Friday 8am- 5pm	Yes	Yes	Comprehensive Center	
Department of Workforce Services - Beaver Employment Center	875 North Main PO Box 1138 Beaver, UT 84713	435- 438- 3580	Monday - Friday 8:am to 5:pm	No	Yes	Comprehensive Center	